120 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Filtration and Separation Division
Haverhill, MA 1-800-343-4048
Natural Gas Filters
Na
tu
ra

AKS-1480-DX	or	BX	 20-211	or	20-440	(14)	 –––	 14	 200-80-DX	or	BX
AKS-2280-DX	or	BX	 20-211	or	20-440	(14)	 –––	 22	 200-80-DX	or	BX
Ordering Information
	 	 Port Size Closure Maximum Maximum Shipping  Flange to Flange
Model  Flange (7) Type* Temperature (3) Pressure (1) Weight Dimensions (8) Dimension
AKH-0880-[	]	 6”	 FSO	 250°F	(121°C)	 665	psig	 560	lbs.(254	kg)	 43”h	x	25”w	x	8.5”		 24.75”	(63cm)
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 (109cm	x	64cm	x	22cm)
AHC-0880-[	]	 6”	 SD	 130°F	(54°C)	 1440	psig	 980	lbs.(445	kg)	 54”h	x	25”w	x	18”		 24.75”	(63cm)
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 (137cm	x	64cm	x	46cm)
AKH-1480-[	]	 8”		 FSO	 250°F	(121°C)	 665	psig	 1120	lbs.(508	kg)	 54”h	x	34”w	x	16”		 34”	(86cm)
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 (137cm	x	86cm	x	41cm)
AKH-2280-[	]	 10”	 FSO	 250°F	(121°C)	 665	psig	 1430	lbs.(649	kg)	 57”h	x	36”w	x	17”		 36”	(91	cm)
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 (145cm	x	91cm	x	43cm)
Principal Specifications
  Port Size Materials of Maximum Maximum Shipping  Flange to Flange
Model  Flange (13) Construction Temperature Pressure (10) Weight Dimensions (8, 11) Dimension
AKS-0880-[	]	 6”	 316SS	Housing,	Viton	Seals	 200°F	(93°C)	 200	psig	 360	lbs.(163	kg)	 38”h	x	24.75”w	x	7.5”	 24.75”	(63cm)
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 (97cm	x	63cm	x	19cm)
AKS-1480-[	]	 8”	 316SS	Housing,	Viton	Seals	 200°F	(93°C)	 200	psig	 590	lbs.(268	kg)	 54”h	x	34”w	x	16.25”	 34”	(86cm)
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 (137cm	x	86cm	x	41cm)
AKS-2280-[	]	 10”	 316SS	Housing,	Viton	Seals	 200°F	(93°C)	 200	psig	 880	lbs.(400	kg)	 56”h	x	36”w	x	17.25”	 36”	(91cm)
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 (142cm	x	91cm	x	44cm)
6” Through 10” Line Size Filters
NEW Pack 7.indd   3 9/13/2007   11:04:04 AM
Compaq
Rectangle
123 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Filtration and Separation Division
Haverhill, MA 1-800-343-4048
Natural Gas Filters
Natural Gas
Filters
Flow Rates
Flow Rate at 2 psi Drop at Indicated Line Pressure with 200-80-DX filter Cartridges
High Pressure Filter Housings
Flow Rate (SCFM) at 2 psi Drop at Indicated Line Pressure
Assembly Grade 2 psig 20 psig 60 psig 80 psig 100 psig 150 psig 200 psig
AKS-0280 DXE 364 760 1630 2065 2500 3600 4680
 BXE 90 190 400 510 620 890 1160
AKS-0480 DXE 760 1540 3320 421 5100 7300 9550
 BXE 180 380 810 1025 1240 1780 2320
AKS-0880 DXE 1500 3120 6710 8505 10300 14800 19300
 BXE 360 750 1620 2050 2480 3560 4640
AKS-1480 DXE 2620 5450 11720 14860 18000 25800 33700
 BXE 630 1310 2830 3585 4340 6230 8120
AKS-2280 DXE 4080 8470 18230 23115 28000 40200 52400
 BXE 1000 2070 4460 5655 6850 9840 12800
Stainless Steel Filter Housings
 40 psig 100 psig 200 psig 400 psig 600 psig 1000 psig 1400 psig
Assembly MM SCFD SCFM MM SCFD SCFM MM SCFD SCFM MM SCFD SCFM MM SCFD SCFM MM SCFD SCFM MM SCFD SCFM
AHC-0180 0.8 595 1.8 1250 3.3 2340 6.5 4515 9.4 6700 15.9 11050 22.2 15400
AKH-0280 1.7 1190 3.6 2500 6.7 4680 13.0 9030 19.2 13400 31.8 22100 44.4 30800
AHC-0280
AKH-0480 3.5 2430 7.3 5100 13.8 9550 26.5 18400 39.5 27300 64.9 45100 90.5 62900
AHC-0480
AKH-0880 7.0 4910 14.8 10300 27.8 19300 53.6 37200 79.5 55200 131 91100 183 127000
AHC-0880
AKH-1480 12.3 8580 25.9 18000 48.5 33700 93.6 65050 139 96400 –– –– –– ––